DATA SHEET
Supersedes data of September 2004 2008 Sep 01
 FERROXCUBE
TN26/15/11
Gapped ferrite toroids
2008 Sep 01 1491
Ferroxcube
Gapped ferrite toroids TN26/15/11

MFP043
13.5 ± 0.6
11.6
± 0.5
coating PA11(≈0.3)
26.8 ± 0.7
Ring core data
Note
1. Winding equally distributed over the circumference.
Properties of cores under power conditions
GRADE
AL
(1)
(nH)
µe TYPE NUMBER
3C20 113 ± 15% ≈ 90 TN26/11-3C20-A113
157 ± 15% ≈ 125 TN26/11-3C20-A157
185 ± 15% ≈ 147 TN26/11-3C20-A185
201 ± 15% ≈ 160 TN26/11-3C20-A201
217 ± 15% ≈ 173 TN26/11-3C20-A217
GRADE
B (mT) at CORE LOSS (W) at
H = 1200 A/m;
f = 10 kHz;